

LICKING VALLEY

RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

P. O. Box 605 • 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472-0605 (606) 743-3179

January 6, 2012



Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 RECEIVED

JAN 11 2012

Francisco E

RE: Intent to file application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity via electronic filing.

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("LVRECC") hereby issues a notification of intent to electronically file an application for award of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for projects in its 2012-2015 Construction Work Plan.

The subject work plan study is presently underway. LVRECC requests that the Commission grant a deviation and approve the electronic filing procedure. LVRECC estimates that the RUS-approved plan will be ready for electronic uploading sometime in Q1 of 2012.

At this time, LVRECC requests the necessary information to file the application, including an account/username, password, and electronic case number. The required information needed from LVRECC to initiate the process is as follows:

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation PO Box 605 271 Main Street West Liberty, Kentucky 41472-0605 Office Phone: 606-743-3179

Toll Free: 800-596-6530 Fax: 606-743-7775 Web: www.lvrecc.com

E-Mail: jdbdss@gmail.com



LICKING VALLEY

RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

P. O. Box 605 • 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472-0605 (606) 743-3179



CONTACTS

LVRECC Corporate Contact

Kerry K. Howard President & CEO PO Box 605

West Liberty, KY 41472 Phone: (606) 743-3179

E-Mail: kkhoward @lvrecc.com

Legal Contact

Gregory D Allen Collins & Allen Law Office P.O. Box 475 Salyersville, KY 41465-0475

Phone: (606) 349-1382 E-Mail: attys@foothills.net

Engineering Contact

James D. Bridges, P.E.
Distribution System Solutions, Inc.
C/O Licking Valley RECC
PO Box 605
West Liberty, KY 41472

Phone: (859) 240-8341 E-Mail: jdbdss@gmail.com

James D. Bridges will be filing this application on behalf of Licking Valley RECC. Please contact Mr. Bridges at jdbdss@gmail.com to assist him in setting up his electronic filing account.

Licking Valley herby notifies the Commission that regarding this case, it is capable of receiving electronic transmission and it waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail.

Please contact me with questions or comments at (606) 743-3179.

Kerry K. Howard President & CEO

Licking Valley RECC

